
Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 

May 23, 2024 

 

JANN CRISTIAN U. VALDEZ 

NORTH POINT PHARMA AND MEDICAL SUPPLIES TRADING 

Ugac Norte, Tuguegarao City 

  

Dear Mr. Valdez,  

 

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date April 23, 2024for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR 3RD QUARTER (2024-04-028-G) for the contract 

price of equivalent to TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE 

THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHT PESOS(Php2,333,308.00) as corrected and 

modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted. 

QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST AMOUNT 

100 tab Aciclovir 200mg 4.50 450.00 

300 tab Aciclovir 400mg 9.00 2,700.00 

400 vial Albumin, Human 20%, 50ml 

Solution for IV Infusion 

1,800.00 720,000.00 

40 bot Amoxicillin 100mg/ml, 15ml Oral 

Drops 

19.00 760.00 

15000 tab Ascorbic acid 500mg 0.65 9,750.00 

6000 tab Betahistine 16mg 4.00 24,000.00 

2000 tab Betahistine 8mg 3.00 6,000.00 

1500 neb Budesonide 250mcg/ml, 2ml 

Respiratory Suspension 

22.00 33,000.00 

600 amp Calcium Gluconate 10%, 10ml 

Solution for Injection (IV) 

38.00 22,800.00 

144 bot Cefalexin 250mg/5ml, 60ml Oral 

Suspension 

36.00 5,184.00 

40 bot Cefixime 100mg/5ml , 60ml Oral 

Suspension 

95.00 3,800.00 

144 bot Cefuroxime 250mg/5ml, 50ml Oral 

Suspension 

135.00 19,440.00 

144 bot Cetirizine 2.5mg/ml syrup, 10ml 

Oral Drops 

28.00 4,032.00 

144 bot Cetirizine 1mg/ml syrup, 60ml 27.00 3,888.00 

4000 tab Cinnarizine 25mg 0.75 3,000.00 

100 bot Clarithromycin 125mg/5ml, 50ml 

Oral Suspension 

145.00 14,500.00 

10000 cap Clindamycin 300mg 3.95 39,500.00 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

20 amp Clonidine 150mcg/ml, 1ml Solution 

for Injection (IV) 

110.00 2,200.00 

72 bot Co-amoxiclav 400mg/57mg/5ml, 

70ml Oral Suspension 

178.00 12,816.00 

30 bot Dicycloverine 10mg/5ml Syrup, 

60ml 

19.50 585.00 

4000 tab Domperidone 10mg 2.00 8,000.00 

500 tab Dydrogesterone 10mg 75.00 37,500.00 

200 tube Erythromycin 0.5%, 5g Opthalmic 

Ointment 

145.00 29,000.00 

1200 tab Furosemide 20mg 1.25 1,500.00 

1200 tab Furosemide 40mg 1.50 1,800.00 

144 bot Ibuprofen 200mg/5ml, 60ml Oral 

Suspension 

47.00 6,768.00 

4000 tab Ibuprofen 400mg 0.95 3,800.00 

12000 amp Ketorolac tromethamol 30mg/ml, 

1ml Solution for Injection(IM/IV) 

18.00 216,000.00 

1000 tab Levetiracetam 500mg 14.00 14,000.00 

1200 tab Levothyroxine 50mcg 4.00 4,800.00 

600 vial Lidocaine HCl 2%, 50ml Solution 

for Injection (IM/IV) 

46.25 27,750.00 

200 cap Loperamide 2mg 0.65 130.00 

1000 cap Mefenamic acid 250mg 0.85 850.00 

2000 tab Methyldopa 250mg 4.00 8,000.00 

20 vial Methylprednisolone 1g Powder for 

Injection (IM/IV) 

1,450.00 29,000.00 

1000 tab Metoprolol 100mg 1.10 1,100.00 

5000 tab Metoprolol 50mg 0.78 3,900.00 

72 bot Metronidazole 125mg/5ml, 60ml 

Oral Suspension 

22.00 1,584.00 

5000 tab Metronidazole 500mg 1.10 5,500.00 

4000 tab Montelukast 10mg 4.25 17,000.00 

144 bot Multivitamins Syrup, 15ml Oral 

drops 

19.00 2,736.00 

800 cap Nifedipine 10mg 3.25 2,600.00 

100 tab Pantoprazole 40mg 3.75 375.00 

144 bot Paracetamol 100mg/ml Syrup, 15ml 

Oral Drops 

16.00 2,304.00 

144 bot Paracetamol 125mg/5ml Syrup, 

60ml 

17.00 2,448.00 

288 bot Paracetamol 250mg/5ml Syrup, 

60ml 

19.00 5,472.00 

1200 tab Potassium Chloride 600mg 9.95 11,940.00 



Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Health 

FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER 
Quirino, Luna, Apayao  

 

Contact No.: (074)6340074 

Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph 

GovMail: omcc@fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph  

12000 tab Potassium Citrate 10meq (1080mg) 4.85 58,200.00 

1000 tab Prednisone 20mg 3.00 3,000.00 

1000 tab Prednisone 10mg 0.98 980.00 

3000 tab Propranolol HCl 10mg 0.90 2,700.00 

3500 tab Propylthiouracil 50mg 9.00 31,500.00 

300 tab Ranitidine 150mg 1.10 330.00 

12000 tab Sambong 500mg 3.80 45,600.00 

400 tab Sevelamer Carbonate 800mg 25.00 10,000.00 

3000 tab Sodium Bicarbonate 650mg tablet 1.20 3,600.00 

1500 tab Spironolactone 25mg 5.00 7,500.00 

200 cap Tamsulosin 200mcg 8.00 1,600.00 

100 cap Tamsulosin 400mcg  Prolonged-

Released 

10.00 1,000.00 

6000 amp Tetanus Antitoxin Refined, 

1500IU/0,7ml Solution for Injection 

(IM/IV/SC) 

122.00 732,000.00 

2000 cap Tramadol HCl 50mg 2.75 5,500.00 

3000 cap Tranexamic acid 500mg 6.00 18,000.00 

1000 tab Ursodeoxycholic Acid 250mg 24.00 24,000.00 

144 bot Zinc sulfate 27.5mg/ml,(10mg 

Elemental Zinc), 15ml Oral drops 

30.00 4,320.00 

288 bot Zinc sulfate 55mg/5ml,(20mg 

Elemental Zinc), 60ml Syrup 

32.00 9,216.00 

Total 
   

2,333,308.00 

 

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and 

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security 

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security. 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

(Original signed) 

MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA 

Medical Center Chief 
 

 

Conforme:  
 

NAME:  _________________________________ 

SIGNATURE: _________________________________ 

DATE:  _________________________________ 


